## Irrevocable Letter of Undertaking Pertaining to the Receipt of a Permit to Film Throughout the City

I, the undersigned _	ID/Company No	
Address	(hereinafter: the "User") hereby irrevocably declare and	
undertake:		

- 1. I am aware that I have no right whatsoever in the city property, apart from the right of use on the dates specified on the application form.
- 2. The use of the city property will be solely in accordance with the permit issued by the Municipality that pertains to filming throughout the city.
- 3. I am aware and agree that the Tel Aviv Municipality is not a partner nor is responsible for the content conveyed in all the productions being filmed in the Tel Aviv-Yafo public sphere.
- 4. Upon completion of the use, I undertake to remove any person or effect belonging to me from the city property, to leave the property in clean, tidy and in working order, and the furnishings and equipment therein clean, tidy and in working order.
- 5. I undertake to maintain the city property in good and working order, to make accepted and reasonable use of the city property that is consistent with the purpose of its use, and to conduct the filming solely within the domain of the city property in a manner that does not constitute a hazard or nuisance to neighbors and the surroundings. I furthermore undertake to immediately repair any defect, damage or malfunction caused to the city property or its systems that arises from the use of the city property, excluding a damage or defect resulting from reasonable and normal wear and tear. I am aware and I agree that the Tel

Aviv-Yafo Municipality will be entitled to repair on its own any damage incurred as cited above, and I undertake to bear all the costs associated with the repair.

- I undertake to conduct the filming on city property in accordance with all the licenses and approvals required pursuant to any law by the authorities or governmental bodies, municipal and others, and to assume responsibility for the payment in respect of any such license and approval prior to the start of the filming.
- 7. I undertake to abide by the directives of the Tel Aviv-Yafo Municipality and the directives of the qualified authorities regarding arrangements and procedures pertaining to fire extinguishing and fire prevention, civil defense, and safety and security.
- 8. I am aware that I will be liable for any type or kind of damage caused to the city property or to the Tel Aviv-Yafo Municipality or to any third party found on the city property or to equipment which has been installed by us on the city property, arising from my actions or my omissions, including the actions and omissions of my employees, guests, and persons on my behalf or a result of conducting the filming day.
- 9. I am aware and agree that the Tel Aviv-Yafo Municipality, or anyone on its behalf, will not bear any responsibility or any liability for any bodily injury or loss or property damage of any kind

that will be incurred by us or by our employees or by any other person found on the city property, and we take upon ourselves the full liability towards the Tel Aviv-Yafo Municipality in respect of any damage of this kind and undertake to compensate and indemnify the Tel Aviv-Yafo Municipality against any payment of damage that it may commit itself to pay or will be compelled to pay resulting from any damage of this kind, and against any expenditure that the Tel Aviv-Yafo Municipality may disburse with respect to any such damage.

10. I undertake to compensate or indemnify the Municipality in respect of any claim, debit, expenditure, damage or loss that it will incur with respect to the aforementioned damages, including legal costs and attorney fees.

- 11. I undertake, during the entire period of use of the city property, to take out and hold third party insurance from a legally licensed and reputable insurance company in Israel. As a condition for approving the use, I undertake to provide the Tel Aviv-Yafo Municipality with evidence that such insurance has been drawn up, which includes the details of the filming dates signed by the insurer.
- 12. I am aware that should I breach any term of the terms of this undertaking, the Tel Aviv-Yafo Municipality will be entitled to revoke its consent to grant permission to use the city property, without prejudice to any other remedy and in addition to any right of the Tel Aviv Municipality.

First and Last Name	Date	Signature
FIIST ATTA LAST MATTE	Dale	Jighature